
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4115
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF NEW CITIES
Choudhary Shri Bhudeo

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop new cities to meet the rapid urbanization and increasing housing problem;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action plan of the Government to develop new cities in a planned manner to meet rapid urbanization and increasing housing problem?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam. Ministry of Urban Development does not propose to develop new cities to meet the rapid urbanization and increasing housing problem.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of above.
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